
1,403,152

452,973

753,822

59,701

57,719

368

78,569

330,071

101,340

191,866

10,155

12,666

137

13,907

20,860,231,016

6,932,273,387

10,650,777,395

1,027,815,230

1,020,511,743

4,586,929

1,224,266,332

8,120,524,450

2,541,673,367

4,683,650,581

246,614,039

331,801,331

3,943,250

312,841,882

Grand Total

Industrial workers

Workers of commercial firms and shops

enterprises
nonprofit organizations or cooperative
Employees in journalistic, cultural,

schools
Employees in government agencies and

Workers employed in fishing production

Employees in other industries

Type of Benefit
Grand Total Unemployment benefits

Laborers
Various Insured

Cases Amount Cases Amount

30,052

9,305

17,262

1,103

1,121

5

1,256

20,588

6,238

11,936

699

956

5

754

490,573

173,861

222,100

30,575

24,526

10

39,501

531,868

162,229

310,658

17,169

18,450

211

23,151

1,553,877,244

512,836,617

872,369,532

51,735,791

56,916,950

281,634

59,736,720

494,499,977

156,254,093

282,464,900

16,175,466

23,289,799

99,819

16,215,900

10,255,408,633

3,591,268,469

4,555,523,118

699,095,431

592,848,715

148,950

816,523,950

435,920,712

130,240,841

256,769,264

14,194,503

15,654,948

113,276

18,947,880

2022

and Various Insured Laborer
Table 2-11  Employment Insurance Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit

Unit case NT$

allowance
Early reemployment

living allowance
Vocational training

Parental leave allowance premium subsidies
National Health Insurance

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount


