## 表2-11 就業保險實計保險給付-按給付種類及類別分

## Table 2-11 Employment Insurance Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

中華民國111年			單位:件、新台幣元				2022				Unit : case \ NT\$		
給付種類 Type of Benefit			失 業 給 付 Unemployment benefits		Early	提早就業獎助津貼 Early reemployment allowance		職業訓練生活津貼 Vocational training living allowance		育嬰留職停薪津貼 Parental leave allowance		全民健康保險保險費補助 National Health Insurance premium subsidies	
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金額 Amount	件 Cases	敗 金 Amour	額 件 數 t Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總	1,403,152	20,860,231,016	330,071	8,120,524,450	30,0	52 1,553,877	244 20,588	494,499,977	490,573	10,255,408,633	531,868	435,920,712	
產業勞工及交通、公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	452,973	6,932,273,387	101,340	2,541,673,367	9,3	05 512,836	617 6,238	156,254,093	173,861	3,591,268,469	162,229	130,240,841	
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	753,822	10,650,777,395	191,866	4,683,650,581	17,2	62 872,369	532 11,936	282,464,900	222,100	4,555,523,118	310,658	256,769,264	
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	59,701	1,027,815,230	10,155	246,614,039	1,1	03 51,735	791 699	16,175,466	30,575	699,095,431	17,169	14,194,503	
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	57,719	1,020,511,743	12,666	331,801,331	1,1	21 56,916,	950 956	23,289,799	24,526	592,848,715	18,450	15,654,948	
受偏從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	368	4,586,929	137	3,943,250		5 281.	634 5	99,819	10	148,950	211	113,276	
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	78,569	1,224,266,332	13,907	312,841,882	1,2	56 59,736	720 754	16,215,900	39,501	816,523,950	23,151	18,947,880	